
 
 

 

 

Contact Mission to Slovenia – Participants from Switzerland 
 

Participant/Company Field of activity Interest/requested 
contacts 

   

Brewi Consulting GmbH 
Gutstrasse 51, CH-8400 Winterthur 
www.brewi.net 
Contact: Jiri Brezek 
info@brewi.net 

Business Consulting General 

   

Cleantech Switzerland 
Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen 
www.cleantech-switzerland.com 
Contact: Carina Steiner 
Carina.steiner@cleantech-Switzerland.com 

Export platform General 

   

Kommunikation Ost-West 
Landstrasse 34, CH-8450 Andelfingen 
www.ostwest.ch 
Contact: Regula Spalinger 
info@ostwest.ch 

Export services 
(Consulting and trans-
lations) 

General 

   

Kuster+Hager Engineers Ltd. 
Tönierstrasse 4, CH-8730 Uznach 
www.kuster-hager.ch 
Contact: Kurt Hager 
kurt.hager@kuster-hager.ch 

Engineering wate water 
treatment and environ-
ment 

General 

   

Mandorit AG 
Meierhofstrasse 110, FL-9495 Triesen 
Contact: Stefan Ritter 
stefan.ritter@mandorit.li 

Trust company Datalab 
Dr. Horvat 

   

Medipolan AG 
Landstrasse 151, FL-9494 Schaan 
Contact: Dr. Donat P. Marxer 
Donat_marxer@medipolan.li 

Trade Datalab 
Dr. Horvat 

   

Mensik & Schmid, Attorneys at Law 
Huobmattstrasse 7, CH-6045 Meggen 
www.mensik-schmid.com 
Contact: Jiri Mischa Mensik 
office@mensik-schmid.com 

Law firm General 

   

PHZ Privat- und Handelsbank Zurich AG 
Löwenstrasse 56, P.O.B. 2330, 8021 Zurich 
www.phzbank.com 
Contact: Marcel Eichmann 
andrea.geisseler@phzbank.com 

Private banking and 
securities trading 

General 

   

http://www.brewi.net/
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http://www.kuster-hager.ch/
http://www.mensik-schmid.com/
http://www.phzbank.com/
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Roshard AG 
Fabrikweg 2, CH8302 Brüttisellen 
www.roshard.ch 
Contact: Bojan Kalchbrenner 
m.ellenberger@roshard.ch 

Waste water manage-
ment 

General 

   

SSP d.o.o. 
Zemono 9, SI-5271 Vipava 
www.ssp-edelstahlprodukte.com 
Contact: Doris Poljsak-Kane 
Ssp@siol.com 

Stainless steel products General 

   

Teximp SA 
Kohlrainstrasse 10, CH-8700 Küsnacht/ZH 
www.teximp.com 
Contact: Sasa Sladic/Vlado Vukoja 
vlado.vukoja@teximp.com 

Trade (machine tools) General 

   

Chamber of Commerce 
Switzerland-Central Europe SEC 
Stauffacherstrasse 45, CH-8045 Zurich 
www.sec-chamber.ch 
Contact: Max Steiner 
info@sec-chamber.ch 

Bilateral trade  
promotion 

General 

   

State Secretariat for Economic Affairs 
SECO/SDC – Enlargement contribution 
Holzikofenweg 36, CH-3003 Bern 
www.swiss-contribution@seco.admin.ch 
Contact: Patrick Läderach 
patrick.laederach@seco.admin.ch 

Government agency General 

   

Federal Department of Economic Affairs 
Federal Office for Prof. Education and 
Technology OPET 
Effingerstrasse 27, CH-3003 Bern 
www.bbt.admin.ch 
contact: Stefan Klauser/Petra Zagar 
stefan.klauser@bbt.admin.ch 
petra.zagar@gov.si 

Government agency General 

 

http://www.roshard.ch/
http://www.ssp-edelstahlprodukte.com/
http://www.teximp.com/
http://www.sec-chamber.ch/
http://www.swiss-contribution@seco.admin.ch/
http://www.bbt.admin.ch/
mailto:stefan.klauser@bbt.admin.ch

